Petition was fixed for hearing before the Hon‘ble Tribunal taking company
matter on 16th day of October, 2025. The Hon’ble Tribunal after hearing the
Petition on 19th day of January, 2026 has allowed the Petition. As a result,
The paid up share capital of Batot Hydro Power Limited, is henceforth Rs.
20,90,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Crore Ninety Lakh) divided into 2,09,00,000
(Two Crore Nine Lakh) equity shares of Rs. 10 each fully paid up, as reduced
from Rs.55,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifty Five Crore) divided into 5,50,00,000
equity share of Rs. 10 each fully paid-up
Dated this 31st day of January, 2026

FOR RAJESH SHAH & CO.
Advocates for the Petitioner.

M/S RAJESH SHAH & CO.
Advocates for the Petitioner,
16, Oriental Building, 30, Nagindas Master Road, Flora Fountain, Fort,